BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:)
CASEYVILLE SPORT CHOICE, LLC,)
An Illinois Limited Liability Company,)
)
Complainant,)
)
VS.)
) PCB 2008-030
ERMA I. SEIBER, ADMINISTRATRIX)
OF THE ESTATE OF JAMES A. SEIBER,)
DECEASED, AND ERMA I. SEIBER,)
IN HER INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, AND)
FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC.,)
A Delaware Corporation)
)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING OF NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD FOR COMPLAINANT CASEYVILLE SPORT CHOICE, LLC

TO: John T. Therriault
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street
Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

TO: Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

TO: Donald Urban
Sprague and Urban
Attorneys at Law
26 E. Washington Street
Belleville, IL 62220
Attorney for Respondents Seiber

TO: Penni S. Livingston
Charles Hamilton, of counsel
Livingston Law Firm
5701 Perrin Road
Fairview Heights, IL 62208
Attorneys for Respondent Fairmount Park, Inc.

TO: Mr. Glen T. Heirlmeier Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC 1905 Calle Los Caminchines Bakersfield, CA 93309

TO: Mr. John Nicholson
The Nicholson Company
1680 Dell Avenue
Campbell, CA 95008

TO: Mr. Michael Egan Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC 11571 Splitrock Court Gold River, CA 95670

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on Monday, December 14, 2009, Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C., and Attorney John P. Long pursuant to Rule 101.400(b) of the Procedural Rules of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board their *Notice of Withdrawal as Attorneys of Record for Complainant Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC.*, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C. By /s/ John P. Long 1002 E. Wesley Drive, Suite 100 O'Fallon, Illinois 62269 618-624-4221/618-624-1812 Fax Attorney for Complainant /s/ John P. Long John P. Long #1687832 Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C 1002 E. Wesley Drive, Suite 100 O'Fallon, Illinois 62269 618-624-4221/618-624-1812 Fax

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)))
)
)
) PCB 2008-030
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AS ATTORNEYS OF RECORD FOR COMPLAINANT CASEYVILLE SPORT CHOICE, LLC

Comes now Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C., and Attorney John P. Long pursuant to Rule 101.400(b) of the Procedural Rules of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, and notify this honorable Board, Hearing Officer Carol Webb, the complainant Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC, (by and through its members) the respondent Erma I. Seiber, Administratrix of the Estate of James A. Seiber, Deceased, the respondent Erma I Sieber, in her individual capacity, and the respondent Fairmount Park, Inc. – that they (Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C., and Attorney John P. Long) hereby *withdraw* as the attorneys of record for the complainant in this matter.

 Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C.
 /s/ John P. Long

 By /s/ John P. Long
 John P. Long #1687832

 1002 E. Wesley Drive, Suite 100
 Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C

 O'Fallon, Illinois 62269
 1002 E. Wesley Drive, Suite 100

 618-624-4221/618-624-1812 Fax
 O'Fallon, Illinois 62269

 Attorney for Complainant
 618-624-4221/618-624-1812 Fax

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on December 14, 2009, I did file electronically the following instrument entitled *Notice of Withdrawal as Attorneys of Record for Complainant Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC*, to

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

and a true and correct copy of the same foregoing instrument, by depositing the copy of the instrument in the United States mail at the post office in O'Fallon, Illinois, on December 14, 2009, enclosed in envelopes, with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid, plainly addressed to:

Carol Webb	Mr. Glen T. Heirlmeier
Hearing Officer	Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC
Illinois Pollution Control Board	1905 Calle Los Caminchines
1021 North Grand Avenue East	Bakersfield, CA 93309
P.O. Box 19274	
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274	
Donald Urban	Mr. John Nicholson
Sprague and Urban	The Nicholson Company
Attorneys at Law	1680 Dell Avenue
26 E. Washington Street	Campbell, CA 95008
Belleville, IL 62220	
Penni S. Livingston	Mr. Michael Egan
Charles Hamilton, of counsel	Caseyville Sport Choice, LLC
Livingston Law Firm	11571 Splitrock Court
5701 Perrin Road	Gold River, CA 95670
Fairview Heights, IL 62208	

/s/ John P. Long_

John P. Long #1687832 Belsheim & Bruckert, L.L.C. 1002 E. Wesley Drive, Suite 100 O'Fallon, Illinois 62269 618-624-4221/618-624-1812 Fax Attorney for Complainant